

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

TAXC No. 136 of 2023

M/s. Ultratech Cement Ltd. **Versus** Commissioner Commercial Taxes C.g

01/09/2023	This is an office reference. Pursuant to Section 55 of the Chhattisgarh Value Added Tax Act, issue notice to M/s Ultratech Cement Ltd. as per rules. The State is represented by Mr. Vikram Sharma, Dy. Govt. Advocate, therefore, no further notice is required. Let the record of the learned Tribunal as also the Authority be called for. List this case after service of notice. <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Goutam Bhaduri)</td><td>(Sanjay S Agrawal)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/-	Sd/-	(Goutam Bhaduri)	(Sanjay S Agrawal)	Judge	Judge
Sd/-	Sd/-						
(Goutam Bhaduri)	(Sanjay S Agrawal)						
Judge	Judge						
rahul							