



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 44 of 2023

COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAX, CHHATTISGARH **versus** M/S
CENTURY CEMENT (PROP. CENTURY TEXTILES AND
INDUSTRUES LTD.)

TAXC/42/2023, TAXC/43/2023, TAXC/47/2023, TAXC/65/2023,
TAXC/66/2023, TAXC/67/2023, TAXC/120/2023, TAXC/119/2023,
TAXC/122/2023, TAXC/41/2023, TAXC/49/2023, TAXC/45/2023,
TAXC/137/2023, TAXC/136/2023, TAXC/135/2023, TAXC/132/2023,
TAXC/134/2023, TAXC/133/2023, WA/303/2023

Order Sheet

08/04/2025	Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA, Mr. Neelabh Dubey, Advocate appears through VC, Mr. Rahul Ambast and Mr. Ramayan Yadav, counsel for the respective parties. <u>TAXC No.44/2023, TAXC No.41/2023, TAXCNo.42/2023,</u> <u>TAXC No.43/2023, TAXC No.45/2023, TAXC No.47/2023,</u> <u>TAXC No.49/2023, TAXC No.65/2023, TAXC No.66/2023 &</u> <u>TAXC No.67/2023 & WA No.303/2023</u> In view of the paper book filed in WA No.303/2023,

Priyanka	filing of paper book in other cases is dispensed with. Heard on I.A. No.03/2024, an application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book in WA No.303/2023. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed and the delay in filing the paper book is condoned. List all these cases tomorrow i.e. on 09.04.2025 for analogous hearing. <u>TAXC No.119/2023, TAXC No.120/2023, TAXC No.122/2023, TAXC No.132/2023, TAXC No.133/2023, TAXC No.134/2023, TAXC No.135/2023, TAXC No.136/2023 & TAXC No.137/2023</u> These Petitions be de-linked from the present batch of Petitions. Post these Petitions for hearing on 15.04.2025. <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</td><td>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/-	Sd/-	(Sanjay K. Agrawal)	(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)	Judge	Judge
Sd/-	Sd/-						
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)	(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)						
Judge	Judge						