



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 119 of 2023

M/S ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD., **versus** COMMISSIONER, CHHATTISGARH
COMMERCIAL TAX

**TAXC No.122/2023, TAXC No.132/2023, TAXC No.133/2023, TAXC
No.134/2023, TAXC No.135/2023, TAXC No.136/2023 & TAXC No.137/2023**

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Mr. Rahul Ambast, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ramayan Yadav, counsel for the appellant. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent. <u>TAXC No.119/2023</u> Heard on I.A. No.1/2023, application for condonation of delay in filing appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.1/2023 is allowed and the delay of 28 days' in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. List the matter along with TAXC No.122/2023, TAXC No.132/2023, TAXC No.133/2023, TAXC No.134/2023, TAXC No.135/2023, TAXC No.136/2023 & TAXC No.137/2023. <u>TAXC No.122/2023, TAXC No.132/2023, TAXC No.133/2023 and TAXC No.137/2023</u> Seven days' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
------------	--

appellant to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry.

List these matters along with TAXC No. 119/2023, TAXC No.134/2023, TAXC No.135/2023, TAXC No.136/2023, TAXC No.134/2023, TAXC No.135/2023 and TAXC No.136/2023

TAXC No.134/2023, TAXC No.135/2023 and TAXC No.136/2023

Heard on I.A.s No.1/2025, applications for extension of time for filing paper book.

On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A.s No.1/2025 are allowed the delay in filing paper book is hereby condoned.

List the matter for final hearing in the month of July, 2026.

In the meantime, paper book be filed.

**Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge**

**Sd/-
(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge**